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Big West Multi-Championships - 5/4/2018 to 5/5/2018

CSU Northridge Matador Stadium

Results - Decathlon

Men Decathlon
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       DT       PV       JT     1500

    --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Clancy, Kyle                         11.00    7.28m   10.30m    2.11m    51.73         14.64   31.81m    4.52m   49.58m  5:01.73

    UC Davis                            w: 0.2  w: -1.5                                   w: 1.1

    Team Points: 10              7181    (861)    (881)    (504)    (906)    (737) 3889    (894)    (500)    (766)    (582)    (550)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 Grossman, Thomas                     11.20    7.02m   12.31m    1.87m    50.09         16.01   38.44m    4.02m   54.67m  4:35.94

    UC Davis                            w: 0.2   w: 1.9                                  w: -1.3

    Team Points: 8               7109    (817)    (818)    (625)    (687)    (810) 3757    (732)    (633)    (623)    (658)    (706)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 Broadhead, John                      11.33    7.03m   11.63m    2.02m    51.38         15.41   34.09m    4.22m   49.59m  4:33.50

    Long Beach St.                      w: 0.2   w: 1.9                                  w: -1.8

    Team Points: 6               7098    (789)    (821)    (584)    (822)    (752) 3768    (801)    (545)    (679)    (583)    (722)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 Rickman, Jacob                       11.02    6.49m   14.19m    1.87m    49.88         15.27   39.54m    3.92m   54.09m  5:00.61

    Cal Poly                            w: 0.2  w: -1.4                                   w: 1.1

    Team Points: 5               7070    (856)    (695)    (740)    (687)    (820) 3798    (817)    (655)    (595)    (649)    (556)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 Foote, Drake                         11.78    6.78m   11.97m    2.05m    52.71         15.27   35.69m    4.42m   52.47m  5:13.72

    UC Davis                           w: -0.4   w: 0.4                                  w: -1.8

    Team Points: 4               6846    (695)    (762)    (605)    (850)    (694) 3606    (817)    (578)    (737)    (625)    (483)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 Hicks, Cole                          11.74    6.64m   13.73m    1.78m    53.95         17.01   41.09m    4.42m   53.22m  5:05.13

    Long Beach St.                     w: -0.4   w: 2.1                                  w: -0.8

    Team Points: 3               6610    (703)    (729)    (712)    (610)    (642) 3396    (623)    (687)    (737)    (636)    (531)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 Pica, Sam                            11.11    6.79m   10.43m    1.81m    48.70         15.92   25.12m    3.92m   41.06m  4:30.52

    UC Santa Barbara                    w: 0.2   w: 1.8                                  w: -0.8

    Team Points: 2               6528    (836)    (764)    (512)    (636)    (876) 3624    (742)    (369)    (595)    (457)    (741)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 Cheek, Aaron                         11.63    6.21m   10.84m    1.72m    51.38         15.50   33.10m    3.62m   52.28m  4:31.46

    UC Santa Barbara                   w: -0.4   w: 0.8                                  w: -1.8

    Team Points: 1               6392    (725)    (632)    (536)    (560)    (752) 3205    (790)    (526)    (514)    (622)    (735)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 Alvarado, Devon                      11.43    6.57m   11.30m    1.84m    52.13         14.62   35.08m    4.12m   36.44m  5:25.78

    Long Beach St.                     w: -0.4   w: 1.9                                   w: 1.1

                                 6347    (767)    (713)    (564)    (661)    (719) 3424    (896)    (565)    (651)    (391)    (420)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 Potter, Jackson                      11.91    6.54m   10.64m    1.99m    53.24         16.27   25.91m    3.42m   45.90m  4:58.69

    Long Beach St.                     w: -0.4   w: 1.0                                  w: -1.3

                                 6010    (669)    (707)    (524)    (794)    (671) 3365    (703)    (385)    (462)    (528)    (567)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 Olvera, Aidan                        11.67    6.23m   10.26m    1.66m    53.31         17.68   31.56m    3.72m   47.65m  4:53.33

    UC Riverside                       w: -0.4   w: 1.8                                  w: -0.8

                                 5779    (717)    (637)    (501)    (512)    (668) 3035    (555)    (495)    (541)    (554)    (599)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12 Lee, Dwayne                          10.82    7.18m   12.95m    1.93m    52.00         15.14   24.95m       NH   45.96m  8:22.91

    Cal St. Fullerton                   w: 0.2  w: -1.0                                   w: 1.1

                                 5615    (901)    (857)    (664)    (740)    (725) 3887    (833)    (366)      (0)    (529)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13 Lewis, Jason                         11.20    6.41m   10.22m    1.81m    50.03         16.20   25.98m       NH   38.87m  4:52.25

    Cal Poly                            w: 0.2   w: 1.8                                  w: -1.3

                                 5569    (817)    (677)    (499)    (636)    (813) 3442    (710)    (386)      (0)    (426)    (605)
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                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Lam, Jeff                            11.05    6.89m   10.05m    1.99m    50.00         16.31   38.04m       NH      DNS

    UC Santa Barbara                    w: 0.2   w: 1.8                                  w: -1.3

                                         (850)    (788)    (489)    (794)    (815)         (698)    (625)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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....Men Decathlon
DNF Castellon, Jose                      12.02    5.64m    9.26m       NH      DNF         16.85      DNS      DNS      DNS

    UC Riverside                       w: -0.4   w: 2.3                                  w: -0.8

                                         (647)    (510)    (441)      (0)      (0)         (640)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DNF Thayer, Bailey                       11.62    6.51m   11.37m    1.90m      DNF           DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS

    Cal Poly                           w: -0.4  w: +0.0

                                         (728)    (700)    (568)    (714)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)

                                 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Event 1  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash Decathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton        10.82   0.2  1    901
  2 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                 11.00   0.2  1    861
  3 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                 11.02   0.2  1    856
  4 Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara         11.05   0.2  1    850
  5 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara         11.11   0.2  1    836
  6 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                 11.20   0.2  1    817
  7 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                 11.20   0.2  1    817
  8 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.           11.33   0.2  1    789
  9 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.           11.43  -0.4  2    767
 10 Thayer, Bailey               Cal Poly                 11.62  -0.4  2    728
 11 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara         11.63  -0.4  2    725
 12 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside             11.67  -0.4  2    717
 13 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.           11.74  -0.4  2    703
 14 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                 11.78  -0.4  2    695
 15 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.           11.91  -0.4  2    669
 16 Castellon, Jose              UC Riverside             12.02  -0.4  2    647
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Event 1  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Decathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                 7.28m  -1.5    881
     6.63m(1.9) 7.28m(-1.5) 7.27m(3.2)
  2 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton        7.18m  -1.0    857
     6.73m(0.8) 7.18m(-1.0) FOUL(1.2)
  3 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.           7.03m   1.9    821
     7.03m(1.9) 6.80m(0.5) 6.86m(1.1)
  4 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                 7.02m   1.9    818
     7.02m(1.9) FOUL(+0.0) 6.48m(1.6)
  5 Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara         6.89m   1.8    788
     6.89m(1.8) 6.69m(+0.0) FOUL(1.9)
  6 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara         6.79m   1.8    764
     6.79m(1.8) 6.65m(+0.0) FOUL(1.4)
  7 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                 6.78m   0.4    762
     6.61m(2.1) 6.54m(0.5) 6.78m(0.4)
  8 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.           6.64m   2.1    729
     6.36m(1.0) 6.29m(2.2) 6.64m(2.1)
  9 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.           6.57m   1.9    713
     6.57m(1.9) 6.52m(-0.8) 5.22m(0.9)
 10 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.           6.54m   1.0    707
     6.05m(+0.0) 6.54m(1.0) 6.30m(+0.0)
 11 Thayer, Bailey               Cal Poly                 6.51m  +0.0    700
     6.51m(+0.0) 6.49m(1.0) 6.25m(1.5)
 12 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                 6.49m  -1.4    695
     FOUL(1.9) 6.49m(-1.4) FOUL(2.0)
 13 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                 6.41m   1.8    677
     6.26m(1.2) 6.15m(-0.8) 6.41m(1.8)
 14 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside             6.23m   1.8    637
     6.23m(1.8) 6.17m(-0.8) 5.96m(0.1)
 15 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara         6.21m   0.8    632
     FOUL(0.7) 6.01m(1.6) 6.21m(0.8)
 16 Castellon, Jose              UC Riverside             5.64m   2.3    510
     5.64m(2.3) 5.56m(0.1) 5.61m(1.8)
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Event 1  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                14.19m     740
      FOUL  13.29m  14.19m
  2 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.          13.73m     712
      12.46m  13.73m  13.16m
  3 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton       12.95m     664
      12.95m  12.91m  FOUL
  4 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                12.31m     625
      12.03m  11.76m  12.31m
  5 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                11.97m     605
      11.97m  10.54m  11.03m
  6 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.          11.63m     584
      8.79m  9.81m  11.63m
  7 Thayer, Bailey               Cal Poly                11.37m     568
      11.18m  11.37m  FOUL
  8 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.          11.30m     564
      11.30m  10.70m  11.14m
  9 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara        10.84m     536
      9.28m  10.84m  10.77m
 10 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.          10.64m     524
      10.64m  10.47m  9.99m
 11 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara        10.43m     512
      9.32m  10.43m  10.16m
 12 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                10.30m     504
      9.65m  9.69m  10.30m
 13 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside            10.26m     501
      10.26m  10.09m  FOUL
 14 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                10.22m     499
      9.51m  10.22m  10.10m
 15 Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara        10.05m     489
      10.05m  FOUL  FOUL
 16 Castellon, Jose              UC Riverside             9.26m     441
      9.05m  9.26m  FOUL
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Event 1  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                 2.11m     906
     1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP    O    O    O  XXX
  2 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                 2.05m     850
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP   XO    O    O  XXO    O  XXO    O  XXX
  3 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.           2.02m     822
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O  XXO  XXO  XXO  XXX
  4 Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara         1.99m     794
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
  4 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.           1.99m     794
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O   XO    O    O   XO  XXX
  6 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton        1.93m     740
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O  PPP  XXO    O  XXX
  7 Thayer, Bailey               Cal Poly                 1.90m     714
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP    O  PPP  XXO  XXX
  8 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                 1.87m     687
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP   XO   XO  XXX
  8 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                 1.87m     687
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO   XO   XO  XXX
 10 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.           1.84m     661
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O  XXX
 11 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                 1.81m     636
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO    O   XO    O  XXX
 11 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara         1.81m     636
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O   XO  XXX
 13 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.           1.78m     610
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO    O  XXO  XXO  XXX
 14 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara         1.72m     560
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO  XXX
 15 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside             1.66m     512
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69
        O  XXO    O    O  XXX
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....Event 1  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump Decathlon

 -- Castellon, Jose              UC Riverside                NH
     1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
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Event 1  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash Decathlon
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara         48.70   1    876
  2 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                 49.88   1    820
  3 Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara         50.00   1    815
  4 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                 50.03   1    813
  5 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                 50.09   1    810
  6 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara         51.38   2    752
  7 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.           51.38   1    752
  8 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                 51.73   1    737
  9 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton        52.00   1    725
 10 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.           52.13   2    719
 11 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                 52.71   2    694
 12 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.           53.24   2    671
 13 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside             53.31   2    668
 14 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.           53.95   2    642
 -- Thayer, Bailey               Cal Poly                   DNF   2
 -- Castellon, Jose              UC Riverside               DNF   2
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Event 1  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles Decathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.           14.62   1.1  1    896
  2 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                 14.64   1.1  1    894
  3 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton        15.14   1.1  1    833
  4 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                 15.27   1.1  1    817
  5 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                 15.27  -1.8  2    817
  6 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.           15.41  -1.8  2    801
  7 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara         15.50  -1.8  2    790
  8 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara         15.92  -0.8  4    742
  9 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                 16.01  -1.3  3    732
 10 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                 16.20  -1.3  3    710
 11 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.           16.27  -1.3  3    703
 12 Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara         16.31  -1.3  3    698
 13 Castellon, Jose              UC Riverside             16.85  -0.8  4    640
 14 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.           17.01  -0.8  4    623
 15 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside             17.68  -0.8  4    555
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Event 1  Decathlon: #7 Men Discus Throw Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.          41.09m     687
      41.09m  39.50m  FOUL
  2 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                39.54m     655
      FOUL  38.23m  39.54m
  3 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                38.44m     633
      36.42m  38.23m  38.44m
  4 Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara        38.04m     625
      38.04m  FOUL  36.66m
  5 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                35.69m     578
      33.85m  35.69m  FOUL
  6 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.          35.08m     565
      34.54m  32.61m  35.08m
  7 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.          34.09m     545
      27.74m  30.15m  34.09m
  8 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara        33.10m     526
      29.11m  32.19m  33.10m
  9 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                31.81m     500
      31.81m  31.02m  28.85m
 10 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside            31.56m     495
      28.71m  31.56m  FOUL
 11 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                25.98m     386
      FOUL  25.98m  21.37m
 12 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.          25.91m     385
      FOUL  25.91m  25.16m
 13 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara        25.12m     369
      25.12m  24.86m  FOUL
 14 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton       24.95m     366
      FOUL  FOUL  24.95m
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Event 1  Decathlon: #8 Men Pole Vault Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                 4.52m     766
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02 4.12 4.22 4.32 4.42 4.52 4.62
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP    O   XO   XO    O  XPX
  2 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.           4.42m     737
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02 4.12 4.22 4.32 4.42 4.52
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O   XO  XXX
  2 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                 4.42m     737
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02 4.12 4.22 4.32 4.42 4.52
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP  XXO  XXX
  4 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.           4.22m     679
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02 4.12 4.22 4.32
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O   XO  XXX
  5 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.           4.12m     651
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02 4.12 4.22
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXX
  6 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                 4.02m     623
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02 4.12
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXO  XXX
  7 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                 3.92m     595
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02
      PPP  PPP    O    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
  7 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara         3.92m     595
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02
       XO    O  PPP    O    O    O    O  XXX
  9 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside             3.72m     541
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP  PPP  XXX
 10 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara         3.62m     514
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72
      PPP   XO    O    O  XXX
 11 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.           3.42m     462
     3.32 3.42 3.52
      PPP    O  XXX
 -- Lam, Jeff                    UC Santa Barbara            NH
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92 4.02
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
 -- Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton           NH
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    X
 -- Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                    NH
     3.32 3.42 3.52 3.62 3.72 3.82 3.92
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
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Results

Event 1  Decathlon: #9 Men Javelin Throw Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis                54.67m     658
      54.67m  54.21m  52.48m
  2 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly                54.09m     649
      54.09m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.          53.22m     636
      47.78m  53.22m  FOUL
  4 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis                52.47m     625
      52.47m  51.77m  51.52m
  5 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara        52.28m     622
      52.28m  47.69m  48.03m
  6 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.          49.59m     583
      45.20m  44.53m  49.59m
  7 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis                49.58m     582
      FOUL  49.58m  44.25m
  8 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside            47.65m     554
      47.65m  45.18m  FOUL
  9 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton       45.96m     529
      39.84m  44.32m  45.96m
 10 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.          45.90m     528
      45.90m  PASS  PASS
 11 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara        41.06m     457
      34.38m  41.06m  35.50m
 12 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly                38.87m     426
      35.90m  38.87m  35.70m
 13 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.          36.44m     391
      34.04m  35.16m  36.44m
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Results

Event 1  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run Decathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Pica, Sam                    UC Santa Barbara       4:30.52     741
  2 Cheek, Aaron                 UC Santa Barbara       4:31.46     735
  3 Broadhead, John              Long Beach St.         4:33.50     722
  4 Grossman, Thomas             UC Davis               4:35.94     706
  5 Lewis, Jason                 Cal Poly               4:52.25     605
  6 Olvera, Aidan                UC Riverside           4:53.33     599
  7 Potter, Jackson              Long Beach St.         4:58.69     567
  8 Rickman, Jacob               Cal Poly               5:00.61     556
  9 Clancy, Kyle                 UC Davis               5:01.73     550
 10 Hicks, Cole                  Long Beach St.         5:05.13     531
 11 Foote, Drake                 UC Davis               5:13.72     483
 12 Alvarado, Devon              Long Beach St.         5:25.78     420
 13 Lee, Dwayne                  Cal St. Fullerton      8:22.91
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Results - Heptathlon

Women Heptathlon
                      Points   100H       HJ       SP      200 Day1       LJ       JT      800
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Bender, Hope              13.70    1.64m   12.04m    24.15         5.58m   33.88m  2:17.78
    UC Santa Barbara         w: 0.4                    w: -0.6       w: +0.0
    Team Points: 10     5561 (1021)    (783)    (664)    (966) 3434    (723)    (550)    (854)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  2 Beattie, Erinn            14.58    1.79m   10.00m    25.64         5.75m   34.53m  2:14.57
    UC Davis                w: -1.6                     w: 1.4        w: 1.7
    Team Points: 8      5458  (898)    (966)    (529)    (829) 3222    (774)    (563)    (899)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  3 Lanovaz, Caice            14.93    1.58m   10.96m    25.46         5.57m   27.66m  2:19.67
    Cal Poly                w: -1.6                    w: -0.6        w: 1.1
    Team Points: 6      4980  (851)    (712)    (592)    (845) 3000    (720)    (432)    (828)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  4 Amarasekara, Dilini       15.25    1.67m    9.74m    24.89         5.59m   28.13m  2:29.50
    UC Riverside            w: -2.7                    w: -0.6       w: -0.7
    Team Points: 5      4902  (809)    (818)    (512)    (897) 3036    (726)    (441)    (699)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  5 Abbott, Calli Ann         14.48    1.52m   11.13m    25.77         5.46m   39.13m  2:43.96
    Hawaii                   w: 0.4                    w: -0.6        w: 1.3
    Team Points: 4      4844  (912)    (644)    (604)    (817) 2977    (688)    (651)    (528)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  6 Michell, Samantha         14.03    1.34m    8.70m    25.25         5.44m   27.56m  2:21.95
    Cal St. Northridge       w: 0.4                    w: -0.6       w: +0.0
    Team Points: 3      4642  (974)    (449)    (445)    (864) 2732    (683)    (430)    (797)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Redick, Emma              15.21    1.46m    8.91m    25.63         5.34m   24.87m  2:22.76
    UC Davis                w: -1.6                    w: -0.6       w: +0.0
    Team Points: 2      4499  (814)    (577)    (458)    (830) 2679    (654)    (380)    (786)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  8 Holmes, Sydney            15.78    1.43m    9.96m    26.44         5.44m   34.97m  2:34.78
    UC Davis                w: -2.7                     w: 1.4        w: 1.5
    Team Points: 1      4459  (741)    (544)    (527)    (759) 2571    (683)    (571)    (634)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Alexander, Taraniqu       14.54    1.55m    9.05m    25.10         5.64m   19.76m  2:54.00
    Cal St. Northridge       w: 0.4                    w: -0.6       w: +0.0
                        4374  (903)    (678)    (467)    (878) 2926    (741)    (284)    (423)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 10 De Roos, Puck             16.20    1.58m   10.74m    27.12         5.24m   29.09m  2:38.24
    UC Santa Barbara        w: -1.2                     w: 1.4        w: 1.9
                        4360  (690)    (712)    (578)    (702) 2682    (626)    (459)    (593)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 11 Viss, Keana               16.65    1.52m   10.50m    27.23         4.72m   29.77m  2:26.05
    Cal Poly                w: -2.7                     w: 1.4        w: 0.2
                        4236  (637)    (644)    (562)    (693) 2536    (485)    (472)    (743)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 12 Schinke, Seline           17.98    1.49m    9.07m    27.17         5.27m   37.40m  2:32.24
    UC Riverside            w: -1.2                     w: 1.4        w: 2.1
                        4184  (491)    (610)    (469)    (698) 2268    (634)    (617)    (665)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hamm, Iesha               15.73    1.76m    9.03m    26.01         5.20m   20.89m  3:16.30
    Cal St. Fullerton       w: -1.2                    w: -0.6        w: 0.9
                        4086  (748)    (928)    (466)    (796) 2938    (614)    (305)    (229)
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Results - Heptathlon
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
 14 Vien, Tammy               15.19    1.40m    8.67m    26.37         4.87m   19.37m  2:36.43
    Cal St. Fullerton       w: -1.6                     w: 1.4       w: +0.0
                        3952  (817)    (512)    (443)    (765) 2537    (524)    (277)    (614)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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Results - Heptathlon

....Women Heptathlon

 15 Agnew, Jordan             15.74       NH   10.35m    26.15         5.46m   27.78m  2:28.49
    Cal St. Fullerton       w: -2.7                     w: 1.4       w: +0.0
                        3917  (746)      (0)    (552)    (784) 2082    (688)    (435)    (712)
                        ----------------------------------------------------------------------
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CSU Northridge Matador Stadium

Results

Event 2  Heptathlon: #1 Women 100 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Bender, Hope                 UC Santa Barbara         13.70   0.4  1   1021
  2 Michell, Samantha            Cal St. Northridge       14.03   0.4  1    974
  3 Abbott, Calli Ann            Hawaii                   14.48   0.4  1    912
  4 Alexander, Taranique         Cal St. Northridge       14.54   0.4  1    903
  5 Beattie, Erinn               UC Davis                 14.58  -1.6  2    898
  6 Lanovaz, Caice               Cal Poly                 14.93  -1.6  2    851
  7 Vien, Tammy                  Cal St. Fullerton        15.19  -1.6  2    817
  8 Redick, Emma                 UC Davis                 15.21  -1.6  2    814
  9 Amarasekara, Dilini          UC Riverside             15.25  -2.7  3    809
 10 Hamm, Iesha                  Cal St. Fullerton        15.73  -1.2  4    748
 11 Agnew, Jordan                Cal St. Fullerton        15.74  -2.7  3    746
 12 Holmes, Sydney               UC Davis                 15.78  -2.7  3    741
 13 De Roos, Puck                UC Santa Barbara         16.20  -1.2  4    690
 14 Viss, Keana                  Cal Poly                 16.65  -2.7  3    637
 15 Schinke, Seline              UC Riverside             17.98  -1.2  4    491
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Results

Event 2  Heptathlon: #2 Women High Jump Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Beattie, Erinn               UC Davis                 1.79m     966
     1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O    O   XO    O  XXX
  2 Hamm, Iesha                  Cal St. Fullerton        1.76m     928
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  3 Amarasekara, Dilini          UC Riverside             1.67m     818
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  PPP    O    O    O    O    O  XXX
  4 Bender, Hope                 UC Santa Barbara         1.64m     783
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO  XXX
  5 Lanovaz, Caice               Cal Poly                 1.58m     712
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O    O    O  XXX
  5 De Roos, Puck                UC Santa Barbara         1.58m     712
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  7 Alexander, Taranique         Cal St. Northridge       1.55m     678
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O    O    O    O   XO    O  XXX
  8 Viss, Keana                  Cal Poly                 1.52m     644
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP   XO    O  XXO  XXO  XXX
  8 Abbott, Calli Ann            Hawaii                   1.52m     644
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXO  XXO   XO  XXX
 10 Schinke, Seline              UC Riverside             1.49m     610
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52
      PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP  PPP    O  XXO    O  XXX
 11 Redick, Emma                 UC Davis                 1.46m     577
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49
      PPP    O    O    O    O  XXO   XO  XXX
 12 Holmes, Sydney               UC Davis                 1.43m     544
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46
      PPP  PPP  PPP    O    O  XXO  XXX
 13 Vien, Tammy                  Cal St. Fullerton        1.40m     512
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43
        O    O   XO   XO   XO  XXX
 14 Michell, Samantha            Cal St. Northridge       1.34m     449
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37
      PPP    O    O  XXX
 -- Agnew, Jordan                Cal St. Fullerton           NH
     1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37
      PPP  PPP  PPP  XXX
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Results

Event 2  Heptathlon: #3 Women Shot Put Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Bender, Hope                 UC Santa Barbara        12.04m     664
      11.57m  12.04m  FOUL
  2 Abbott, Calli Ann            Hawaii                  11.13m     604
      10.32m  10.30m  11.13m
  3 Lanovaz, Caice               Cal Poly                10.96m     592
      10.36m  9.85m  10.96m
  4 De Roos, Puck                UC Santa Barbara        10.74m     578
      10.74m  10.47m  10.10m
  5 Viss, Keana                  Cal Poly                10.50m     562
      10.50m  FOUL  FOUL
  6 Agnew, Jordan                Cal St. Fullerton       10.35m     552
      10.00m  10.35m  9.84m
  7 Beattie, Erinn               UC Davis                10.00m     529
      10.00m  9.93m  9.92m
  8 Holmes, Sydney               UC Davis                 9.96m     527
      9.30m  9.96m  9.69m
  9 Amarasekara, Dilini          UC Riverside             9.74m     512
      9.74m  9.13m  FOUL
 10 Schinke, Seline              UC Riverside             9.07m     469
      8.52m  8.73m  9.07m
 11 Alexander, Taranique         Cal St. Northridge       9.05m     467
      FOUL  9.05m  8.88m
 12 Hamm, Iesha                  Cal St. Fullerton        9.03m     466
      9.03m  8.54m  7.76m
 13 Redick, Emma                 UC Davis                 8.91m     458
      8.54m  8.91m  FOUL
 14 Michell, Samantha            Cal St. Northridge       8.70m     445
      7.84m  7.42m  8.70m
 15 Vien, Tammy                  Cal St. Fullerton        8.67m     443
      8.67m  8.51m  8.35m
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Results

Event 2  Heptathlon: #4 Women 200 Meter Dash Heptathlon
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Bender, Hope                 UC Santa Barbara         24.15  -0.6  1    966
  2 Amarasekara, Dilini          UC Riverside             24.89  -0.6  1    897
  3 Alexander, Taranique         Cal St. Northridge       25.10  -0.6  1    878
  4 Michell, Samantha            Cal St. Northridge       25.25  -0.6  1    864
  5 Lanovaz, Caice               Cal Poly                 25.46  -0.6  1    845
  6 Redick, Emma                 UC Davis                 25.63  -0.6  1    830
  7 Beattie, Erinn               UC Davis                 25.64   1.4  2    829
  8 Abbott, Calli Ann            Hawaii                   25.77  -0.6  1    817
  9 Hamm, Iesha                  Cal St. Fullerton        26.01  -0.6  1    796
 10 Agnew, Jordan                Cal St. Fullerton        26.15   1.4  2    784
 11 Vien, Tammy                  Cal St. Fullerton        26.37   1.4  2    765
 12 Holmes, Sydney               UC Davis                 26.44   1.4  2    759
 13 De Roos, Puck                UC Santa Barbara         27.12   1.4  2    702
 14 Schinke, Seline              UC Riverside             27.17   1.4  2    698
 15 Viss, Keana                  Cal Poly                 27.23   1.4  2    693
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Results

Event 2  Heptathlon: #5 Women Long Jump Heptathlon
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1 Beattie, Erinn               UC Davis                 5.75m   1.7    774
     5.75m(1.7) 5.71m(-0.1) FOUL(-1.7)
  2 Alexander, Taranique         Cal St. Northridge       5.64m  +0.0    741
     5.53m(3.1) 5.64m(+0.0) 5.27m(1.9)
  3 Amarasekara, Dilini          UC Riverside             5.59m  -0.7    726
     5.50m(+0.0) 5.57m(0.8) 5.59m(-0.7)
  4 Bender, Hope                 UC Santa Barbara         5.58m  +0.0    723
     5.49m(1.2) 5.58m(+0.0) 5.57m(0.2)
  5 Lanovaz, Caice               Cal Poly                 5.57m   1.1    720
     5.38m(+0.0) 5.57m(1.1) 5.50m(1.2)
  6 Agnew, Jordan                Cal St. Fullerton        5.46m  +0.0    688
     5.46m(+0.0) 5.34m(+0.0) 5.27m(+0.0)
  6 Abbott, Calli Ann            Hawaii                   5.46m   1.3    688
     5.17m(+0.0) 5.28m(+0.0) 5.46m(1.3)
  8 Holmes, Sydney               UC Davis                 5.44m   1.5    683
     5.30m(1.6) 5.44m(1.5) 5.38m(+0.0)
  8 Michell, Samantha            Cal St. Northridge       5.44m  +0.0    683
     5.44m(+0.0) 5.40m(+0.0) 3.60m(-1.6)
 10 Redick, Emma                 UC Davis                 5.34m  +0.0    654
     5.34m(+0.0) 5.31m(+0.0) 5.13m(+0.0)
 11 Schinke, Seline              UC Riverside             5.27m   2.1    634
     5.27m(2.1) 4.87m(+0.0) 4.98m(0.8)
 12 De Roos, Puck                UC Santa Barbara         5.24m   1.9    626
     5.24m(1.9) 4.94m(+0.0) 5.01m(-1.6)
 13 Hamm, Iesha                  Cal St. Fullerton        5.20m   0.9    614
     5.15m(-1.2) 4.90m(0.3) 5.20m(0.9)
 14 Vien, Tammy                  Cal St. Fullerton        4.87m  +0.0    524
     FOUL(+0.0) FOUL(-0.3) 4.87m(+0.0)
 15 Viss, Keana                  Cal Poly                 4.72m   0.2    485
     4.72m(0.2) 4.65m(-0.6) FOUL(2.1)
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Results

Event 2  Heptathlon: #6 Women Javelin Throw Heptathlon
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 Abbott, Calli Ann            Hawaii                  39.13m     651
      36.10m  39.13m  35.07m
  2 Schinke, Seline              UC Riverside            37.40m     617
      37.40m  36.20m  34.13m
  3 Holmes, Sydney               UC Davis                34.97m     571
      30.29m  32.70m  34.97m
  4 Beattie, Erinn               UC Davis                34.53m     563
      34.53m  27.44m  FOUL
  5 Bender, Hope                 UC Santa Barbara        33.88m     550
      33.88m  PASS  PASS
  6 Viss, Keana                  Cal Poly                29.77m     472
      FOUL  29.77m  27.49m
  7 De Roos, Puck                UC Santa Barbara        29.09m     459
      FOUL  26.07m  29.09m
  8 Amarasekara, Dilini          UC Riverside            28.13m     441
      28.13m  27.20m  27.66m
  9 Agnew, Jordan                Cal St. Fullerton       27.78m     435
      27.01m  27.78m  FOUL
 10 Lanovaz, Caice               Cal Poly                27.66m     432
      FOUL  FOUL  27.66m
 11 Michell, Samantha            Cal St. Northridge      27.56m     430
      20.98m  21.27m  27.56m
 12 Redick, Emma                 UC Davis                24.87m     380
      FOUL  21.97m  24.87m
 13 Hamm, Iesha                  Cal St. Fullerton       20.89m     305
      20.43m  19.15m  20.89m
 14 Alexander, Taranique         Cal St. Northridge      19.76m     284
      19.76m  17.29m  FOUL
 15 Vien, Tammy                  Cal St. Fullerton       19.37m     277
      19.37m  17.68m  FOUL
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Results

Event 2  Heptathlon: #7 Women 800 Meter Run Heptathlon
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Beattie, Erinn               UC Davis               2:14.57   2    899
  2 Bender, Hope                 UC Santa Barbara       2:17.78   2    854
  3 Lanovaz, Caice               Cal Poly               2:19.67   2    828
  4 Michell, Samantha            Cal St. Northridge     2:21.95   2    797
  5 Redick, Emma                 UC Davis               2:22.76   1    786
  6 Viss, Keana                  Cal Poly               2:26.05   1    743
  7 Agnew, Jordan                Cal St. Fullerton      2:28.49   1    712
  8 Amarasekara, Dilini          UC Riverside           2:29.50   2    699
  9 Schinke, Seline              UC Riverside           2:32.24   1    665
 10 Holmes, Sydney               UC Davis               2:34.78   1    634
 11 Vien, Tammy                  Cal St. Fullerton      2:36.43   1    614
 12 De Roos, Puck                UC Santa Barbara       2:38.24   1    593
 13 Abbott, Calli Ann            Hawaii                 2:43.96   2    528
 14 Alexander, Taranique         Cal St. Northridge     2:54.00   2    423
 15 Hamm, Iesha                  Cal St. Fullerton      3:16.30   2    229


